
FRD 00 070 ind. 06 
 

AIRBAKE ALL-CLAD ARNO ASIAVINA CALOR CLOCK IMUSA KRUPS LAGOSTINA MIRRO MOULINEX  

PANEX PENEDO REGAL ROCHEDO ROWENTA SAMURAI SEB SUPOR TEFAL T-FAL UMCO WEAREVER 

 

 

 

 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Hereby, we SAS SEB declare that the designated product complies with the requirements 
of: 

• the European regulation 1935/2004/EC  

• and its specific measures (especially the regulation EC n°10/2011 and its amendments on 
plastics, in accordance with its article 22) 

• Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res(2013)9 and Article 3 of Regulation (EC) 
No.1935/2004. 

 
Concerning the item (8) of the annex IV of the European regulation (EU) n°10/2011 and its modifications, the product 
covered by this declaration can be used with the following condition : 
- type or types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact : Beverage<20°C. 
- time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food : 0.5 h - 100°C for coffee circuit, 10 days – 

40°C for water tank 
- ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article : 10mg/dm² 

 
Note : As our products are intended to be directly delivered to the end users without any modification or transformation 
by any business downstream operator, we are not directly concerned by the communication of  the information specified 
in item (6) and (7) of the annex IV of the European regulation (EU) n°10/2011 and its modifications. 

 
PRODUCT CONCERNED : FILTER COFFEE MAKER 

 

MODEL/TYPE : KM850* & KT850* & OP850*  

REF : KM850 - KT850 - OP850 

 
This declaration contains: 1 page. 
 
Issued in : Is-sur-Tille  
On : May 12, 2021  
     
The Mandatory / authorized Manager :  
 

Nom / Name : Pierre SARTOUT Tampon / Stamp :   

Titre / Title : Products regulatory conformity manager    


